
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

614 

31 

88 

83 

24 

26 

89 

9 

25 

8 

4 

47 

76 

04 

Name 

William Pollard 

Mike/Trevor Bond 

Sterling Mulacek 

James Dean 

Kevin Ford 

Mike Coleman 

Cory Miller 

Terrance Swonke 

Steven Coleman 

Kevin Vincent 

Paul Martin 

Richard Fisher 

James Melady 

Peter Sandy 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1974 Porsche 914 

1965 MG B 

1966 Austin Mini 

1974 Porsche 914-1.7 

1972 MG Midget 

1972 MG Midget 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

1969 Austin Healey Sprite 

1972 MG Midget 

1972 Triumph Spitfire 

1970 MG Roadster 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 

1966 MG B 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

Color 

Yellow 

White 

White 

Grey 

Purple 

Black Tulip 

Blue 

Blue 

Black Tulip 

Yellow 

Black 

Blue 

Blue 

White/Blue 

Class 

EP 

EP 

CS 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

Group 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

1 

Total Tm 

21:49.149 

22:06.388 

23:26.405 

2:47.347 

Best Tm 

2:38.227 

2:23.675 

2:48.897 

2:47.331 

In Lap 

7 

7 

5 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Morning races cancelled. Poor visibility due to fog. Race 3 is last race for the weekend. 

Printed: 3/5/2023 9:12:36 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

17.239 

Avg. Speed 

60.497 

Best Lap Tm 

2:23.675 

Best Speed 

68.906 

Best Lap by 

31 - Mike/Trevor Bond 

 

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School 

Group 2 

Race 3 

Race started at 13:38:55 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

2/26/2023 13:20 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(614) William Pollard 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(31) Mike/Trevor Bond 
1 
2 
3 

p4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(88) Sterling Mulacek 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(83) James Dean 
1 

Lap Tm 

2:50.024 
2:49.084 
2:46.677 
2:42.628 
2:41.465 
2:40.908 
2:38.227 
2:39.287 

2:34.243 
2:30.083 
2:31.767 
4:47.867 
2:28.448 
2:25.177 
2:23.675 
2:25.128 

2:56.515 
2:59.474 
3:03.757 
2:57.771 
2:48.897 
2:53.366 
2:52.202 
2:53.561 

2:47.331 

Diff 

+11.797 
+10.857 

+8.450 
+4.401 
+3.238 
+2.681 

+1.060 

+10.568 
+6.408 
+8.092 

+2:24.192 
+4.773 
+1.502 

+1.453 

+7.618 
+10.577 
+14.860 

+8.874 

+4.469 
+3.305 
+4.664 

Time of Day 

13:41:46.740 
13:44:35.824 
13:47:22.501 
13:50:05.129 
13:52:46.594 
13:55:27.502 
13:58:05.729 
14:00:45.016 

13:41:30.110 
13:44:00.193 
13:46:31.960 
13:51:19.827 
13:53:48.275 
13:56:13.452 
13:58:37.127 
14:01:02.255 

13:41:53.244 
13:44:52.718 
13:47:56.475 
13:50:54.246 
13:53:43.143 
13:56:36.509 
13:59:28.711 
14:02:22.272 

13:41:43.214 

Printed: 3/5/2023 9:12:52 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 
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B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School 

Group 2 

Race 3 

Race started at 13:38:55 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

2/26/2023 13:20 


