

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School Sorted on Laps

Group 2 Race 3 Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

2/26/2023 13:20

Race started at 13:38:55

Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	In Lap
1	614	William Pollard	1974 Porsche 914	Yellow	EP	2	8	21:49.149	2:38.227	7
2	31	Mike/Trevor Bond	1965 MG B	White	EP	2	8	22:06.388	2:23.675	7
3	88	Sterling Mulacek	1966 Austin Mini	White	CS	2	8	23:26.405	2:48.897	5
DNF	83	James Dean	1974 Porsche 914-1.7	Grey	EP	2	1	2:47.347	2:47.331	1
Not cla	ssified									
DNS	24	Kevin Ford	1972 MG Midget	Purple	FP	2				0
DNS	26	Mike Coleman	1972 MG Midget	Black Tulip	FP	2				0
DNS	89	Cory Miller	1959 Austin Healey Sprite	Blue	FP	2				0
DNS	9	Terrance Swonke	1969 Austin Healey Sprite	Blue	FP	2				0
DNS	25	Steven Coleman	1972 MG Midget	Black Tulip	FP	2				0
DNS	8	Kevin Vincent	1972 Triumph Spitfire	Yellow	FP	2				0
DNS	4	Paul Martin	1970 MG Roadster	Black	FP	2				0
DNS	47	Richard Fisher	1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I	Blue	FP	2				0
DNS	76	James Melady	1966 MG B	Blue	EP	2				0
DNS	04	Peter Sandy	1959 Austin Healey Sprite	White/Blue	FP	2				0

Announ cements

 $\label{eq:morning} \mbox{Morning races cancelled. Poor visibility due to fog. Race 3 is last race for the weekend.}$

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
17.239	60.497	2:23.675	68.906	31 - Mike/Trevor Bond	
Chief Steward - Cathy	Barnard				Orbits

Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 3/5/2023 9:12:36 PM



B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School

Race 3
Race started at 13:38:55

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

2/26/2023 13:20

kace si	larted at 13	5.36.35	
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(614) Willia	ım Pollard		
1	2:50.024	+11.797	13:41:46.740
2	2:49.084	+10.857	13:44:35.824
3	2:46.677	+8.450	13:47:22.501
4	2:42.628	+4.401	13:50:05.129
5	2:41.465	+3.238	13:52:46.594
6	2:40.908	+2.681	13:55:27.502
7	2:38.227	-2.001	13:58:05.729
8	2:39.287	+1.060	14:00:45.016
24) Miko/I	[myor Bond		
1) Mike/1	2:34.243	+10.568	13:41:30.110
2	2:30.083	+6.408	13:44:00.193
3	2:31.767	+8.092	13:46:31.960
p4	4:47.867	+2:24.192	13:51:19.827
5	2:28.448	+4.773	13:53:48.275
6	2:25.177	+1.502	13:56:13.452
7	2:23.675	1.002	13:58:37.127
8	2:25.128	+1.453	14:01:02.255
0	2.20.120	₹1,400	14.01.02.200
	g Mulacek		
1	2:56.515	+7.618	13:41:53.244
2	2:59.474	+10.577	13:44:52.718
3	3:03.757	+14.860	13:47:56.475
4	2:57.771	+8.874	13:50:54.246
5	2:48.897		13:53:43.143
6	2:53.366	+4.469	13:56:36.509
7	2:52.202	+3.305	13:59:28.711
8	2:53.561	+4.664	14:02:22.272
83) James			
1	2:47.331		13:41:43.214

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 3/5/2023 9:12:52 PM